# 900263440 08/13/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Batteries.com, LLC		II08/01/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOXX International Corporation
Street Address:	180 Marcus Blvd.
City:	Hauppauge
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2427670	BATTERIES.COM

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 516-802-70

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 516-802-7007

Email: dcamelo@levystopol.com
Correspondent Name: Dianne M. Camelo, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1425 RXR Plaza

Address Line 4: Uniondale, NEW YORK 11556-1425

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dianne M. Camelo
Signature:	/dianne m camelo/
Date:	08/13/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Batteries.com Assignment#page1.tif source=Batteries.com Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005090 FRAME: 0540

\$40.00 2427670

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Batteries.com, LLC a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of Indiana, with offices at 3502 Woodview Trace, Suite 200,

Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 ("Assignor") has adopted and is using the words

BATTERIES.COM

as a trademark; and

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the owner of the following registration of

said trademark:

United States Patent and Trademark Office No. 2,427,670

and

WHEREAS, VOXX International Corporation ("Assignee"), a

corporation organized under the laws of State of Delaware, with offices at 180 Marcus

Blvd., Hauppauge, New York 11788 is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all its right.

title and interest in and to said trademark, including those specifically hereinbefore

identified, the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark and the good

will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used and which is

symbolized by said trademark.

BATTERIES.com, LLC

By: Maria

C. David Geise, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005090 FRAME: 0541

STATE OF INDIANA	)
	: 88.:
COUNTY OF MARION 🦯	)
Hamil for	THE STATE OF THE S

Before me personally appeared C. Davied Geise, to me known to be the President of Batteries.com, LLC and the person described in and which executed the foregoing Assignment and that he signed his name thereto on the / day of August, 2013.

Notary Public

CLAUDIA C. DEFFERSAUGH Notery Public, State of Indiana Hamilton County, Comm. # \$66976 My Commission Express May 16, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005090 FRAME: 0542

**RECORDED: 08/13/2013**